

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1768/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2003 in MFA No. 3514/2001
of HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ITC LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. GOPALA GOWDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking permission to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by respondent No. 1, permission to submit additional document(s), vacating stay, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Anil B. Diwan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. L.K. Bhushan, Adv.

Ms. Jasleen Oberoi, Adv.

Mrs. Shiraz Contractor Patodia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No. 1Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shilesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

Nos. 2 and 3Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Buttan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 1 and 2 are allowed.

Leave granted.

Until further orders, the interim order is modified to the extent that payment shall be made at the rate of Rs.2,25,000/- per acre apart from statutory compensation.

Let the original records be summoned.

[Alka Dudeja] [Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master