

d

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).6670 OF 2004

ITC LIMITED ...Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K. GOPALA GOWDA AND OTHERS ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This appeal is directed against judgment dated 7.10.2003 of the Division Bench of Karnataka High Court whereby the compensation awarded to the respondent No.1 by the Reference Court was enhanced from Rs.2.25 lakhs to Rs.6 lakhs per acre with all statutory benefits.

Shri U.U. Lalit, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant says that in the peculiar facts of the case, his client does not wish to press the appeal.

In view of the statement made by learned senior counsel, the appeal is disposed of as not pressed. The balance amount payable to respondent no.1 shall be paid within a period of six weeks.

.....J.
(G.S. SINGHVI)

.....J.
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

NEW DELHI,
SEPTEMBER 8, 2010.
ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6670 OF 2004

ITC LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K. GOPALA GOWDA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents

and office report) [For Further Arguments]

Date: 08/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L.K. Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Swaty Malik, Adv.
Mrs. Shiraz Contractor Patodia,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dileep Tandon, Adv.
For Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,A.O.R.

Ms. Kiran Suri, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri U.U. Lalit, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant says that in the peculiar facts of the case, his client does not wish to press the appeal.

In view of the statement made by learned senior counsel, the appeal is disposed of as not pressed. The balance amount payable to respondent no.1 shall be paid within a period of six weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)